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POST INDICATOR VALVE

03.10.01=2, NOTE 13) S

MEGA LUG RING SEAL-TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT
-t e
VAULT WALL .10.01-2,
MEGA LUG RING
SEAL WITH SECURED AGAINST
MASTIC AND A 7 VAULT WALL
" MORTAR

(SEE CITY STANDARD

8 FROM_ WAN ™ <-°

s | IH
FROM FIRE ALARM PANEL MIN.
(SEE CITY STANDARD
03.10.01-2, NOTE 8)

5/B" WATER METER
(SEE CITY STANDARD

.'5/4 DCVA

SINGLE_STRAP SA|
FORD F‘S101

CITY STANDARD 03.11.01 AND BE
SUFFICIENT SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM
CLEARANCES SPECIFIED ON THIS DETAIL.

POST INDICATCR VALVE (PIV)
(SEE CITY STANDARD 03.10.03
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

/ SEAL WITH
/HASTIC AND

MORTAR

TO BLDG.—

INCOMING POWER ~ e 03.10.01-2, NOTE 10) 3/4" na.m'nr m &
11111111 ZITTTITTT 111111151-1 GFC[ ggl RPJPMERMDIWEM I.II:J.
MIN, 3/4" BRASS 90" (DOWN) &lu.
L 3 ra
PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WITH LADDER -/ PLAN a%mma:n
AND SAFETY POST, VAULT SHALL MEET MORTAR

FLOW FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION (FDC)

(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTES 12 AND 13, AND 03.10.02)

ELECTRONIC . 5 &
TAMPER DEVICE
~ b
\ / T -ColP
" HOLE IN VAULT LD
/ \ / { FOR TRANSHIFTTER.
RIGHT—OF —~WAY E \ /
UNE E - \/ FINISHED
puauc| PRIVATE "': MIN. | GRADE
| =T et TS
’ SAFETY POST —
’ (SEE CITY STANDARD
s / N 03.11.01) || /
24 ’ OS&Y VALVE
/ ! gTEE CITY
/
} 1] 03.10.01-2,
3/4" SCH. B0 / NOTE B)
NDUIT FOR
POWER 4 RESTRAINED b
FLANGE
‘. COUPLING /
D, CLASS 52 PL N\ ADAFTOR
(TYPICAL)
on O—=
- 2" ADJUSTABLE STEEL
12" MIN.
s 3 PIPE SUPPORTS \
24" MAX, SEE CITY STANDARD

3.10.01-2 NOTE 11

BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6" OF CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2, CITY
STANDARD DETAIL 06.01.01

PROFILE SUMP PIT WITH OR WITHOUT DRAIN
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTE 5 AND 03.11.01)

DOUBLE DETECTOR—CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN A BUILDING. THE PLAN AND PROFILE VIEN OF THIS DETAIL SHOWS

ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR VAULT INSTALLATION.

CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—2 COVERS ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR THIS DETAIL.

5" 30° RIGID STORZ ADAPTOR
WITH KEYED LOCKING STORZ
CAP DO NOT PAINT RED

&

36"-42"

FACE OF CURB

FINISHED
GRADE

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
(SEE INDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
DETAIL BELOW)

PAINT THE BUILDING NUMBER VERTICALLY ON
THE STREET OR PAVING SIDE OF THE FDC
RISER, IN BLACK WITH 2" HIGH NUMBERS.

SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY LEVEL Il CERTIFIED
DESIGNER OR LICENSED PROFESSIONAL CML ENGINEER,
GALVANIZED PIPE ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE CLEANED,
AND PRIMED WITH PARKER PAINT'S QD METAL PRIME
9175 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PAINT WITH PARKER
PAINT'S MARATHON 1050 SAFETY RED OR APPROVED
EQUAL, EXCEPT FOR STORZ FITTING.

'_UEEAW%MH
e

T

SINGLE STRAP SADDLE ———_ |
FORD FS101 OR |
APPROVED EQUAL

WRAP GALVANIZED PIPE —— |
WITH 3M TAPE OR EQUAL
FROM FLANGE TO 6"

HﬂIH T

12" (mu) 1l|

ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

THRUST BLOCK PER CITY
STANDARD 03.02.01-2

=TT T

IF BALL DRIP IS NEEDED, INSTALL 1-—1/2°
WASHED ROCK CONFORMING TO WSDOT

SPECIFICATION 8-03.12(5) TO

AlD DRAINAGE

INSTALL A 3/4" GRAVITY BALL DRIP

(™ AMERICAN FLOW OR APPROVED EQUAL AND

A 3/4" BRASS 90° ELL BELOW THE FREEZE

LINE, MINIMUM 12% OF COVER,

IF DDCVA IS

IN THE BUILDING AND/OR ABOVE THE FDC

DA FL X MJ 90° BEND

. CLASS 52
RESTRAINED JOINT

PIPE FROM DDGVA
(SEE CITY STANDARDS
3.10.01—1 AND 3.10.01-2)

_|1| FIRE_DEPARTMENT_CONNECTION.(FDC) NOTES:

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15
FEET.

||| . FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10

THE FDC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM THE BUILDING,

5 FEET FROM

BUILDING,

UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, BUT NEVER LESS THAN

3. IF THE PROJECT IS UTILIZING A FIRE BOOSTER PUMP, THE FDC MUST
CONNECT TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE
PUMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA REGULATIONS.

4. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 36" OF UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANGE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ANY FDC.

| 8. SEE STANDARD DETAIL 03.05.01 FOR GUARD POST DETAIL AND SPACING.

AUTO
SPRINKLER

R <

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST DETAIL

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE BRASS

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE 1/4" THICK
LETTERS WILL BE ONE INCH HIGH AND RAISED

USE TWO (2) STAINLESS STEEL U-EOLTS TO AFFIX TO PIPE

CITY OF
PUYALLUP
OFFICE
of

THE CITY ENGINEER

AFPROVED FOR FUBLICATION

NOTTO SCALE)

DOUBLE DETECTOR-CHECK
VALVE ASSEMBLY
INSTALLATION

CITY STANDARD

(}3 IO 01-1

CITY OF
PUYALLUP

PUBLIC WORKS AND
DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEERING

AFPROYED FOR PUBLICATION

(NO:I' TOSCALE)

it FARLAMED DR TG TTTT STANDLRIE S0P X 87 « PUERT P - STANDED DETANX Tty Jaeral 1

FIRE DEPARTMENT

CONNECTION (FDC)

CITY STANDRID

03.10.02

FILE NAME. 1 AWAKED DR ATIVLTCHT KLONTLURNS J000 00 - PART 1 STANTURD IFTIRS

1" sa.
6" DIAMETER
TAMPER SWITCH
iy (SEE INSET)
PADLOCK & BODY

STANDPIPE
/_ (PANTED RED)

STANDPIPE GROUND

LINE MARK
GROUND LINE OR
A FINISHED GRADE
e N L
S=1=1=
T =
STANDPIPE
/ (PANTED BLACK)
48" (MIN.)

TO RISER ROOM

STANDARD POST INDICATOR VALVE

OR DDCVA VAULT '

1" SQUARE ‘
EXTENSION (7" MIN.)
I (107 MAX.)

STANDPIPE
/_

1. REMOVE THE BODY FROM THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR

2. CUT THE REQUIRED LENGTH OFF THE BOTTOM OF THE

3. CUT THE 1° S0. EXTENSION AT A DISTANCE OF 9" ABOVE

4. SET THE "OPEN" AND "SHUT" TARGETS FOR THE

5. RE-ATTACH THE BODY TO THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR

6. ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN

7. THERE SHALL BE 35" OF UNDBSTRUCTED CLEARANCE

8. POST INDICATOR VALVE SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM

POST ASSEMBLY.

STANDPIPE FOR THE GROUND LINE TO MATCH UP WITH
STANDPIPE GROUND LINE MARK.

THE TOP OF THE STANDPIPE.

APPROPRIATE VALVE SIZE.

POST ASSEMBLY.

ELECTRONIC UL LISTED TAMPER SWITCH.

AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES.

5-ft FROM BUILDING.

i CITY OF
¢\ PUYALLUP

OFFICE
of

THE CITY ENGINEER

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

POST INDICATOR VALVE

CITY STANDARD

s | V0T T SEALE) 03.10.03

FTLE NAMI: FALRAR ST CEn MO ATANTATTTT STANTMRTNS RS « PART T - STANTHRD DETAILSCA DU, 1

City of Puyallup

Development & Permitting Services

ISSUED PERMIT

UNDERGROUND NOTES:

1) ALL UNDERGROUND BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO BE
STATE LICENSED AND CERTIFIED TO INSTALL
UNDERGROUND PIPING PER WAC 212-80.

2) PIPE TYPE AND CLASS TO MEET LOCAL JURISDICTION
APPROVAL.

3) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
3'-0" BURY.

4) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
AND/OR FM APPROVED FOR FIRE PROTECTION.

5) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE RODDED AND/OR
BLOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS
AND NFPA 24.

6) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE
HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT NOT LESS THAN 200 PSI
FOR TWO HOURS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24.

7) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE FLUSHED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 24. FLOW THE REQUIRED
RATE UNTIL WATER IS CLEAR AS INDICATED BY NO
COLLECTION OF FOREIGN MATERIAL IN BURLAP BAGS
AT OUTLETS.

4" - 390 GPM 10" - 2,400 GPM
6" - 880 GPM 12" - 3,520 GPM
8" - 1,560 GPM

8) ALL UNDERGROUND INSTALLATION AND TESTING TO BE
WITNESSED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION.

9) WHERE PIPES PASSES THROUGH HOLES IN
FOUNDATIONS, WALLS, OR FLOORS, THE HOLES OR
SLEEVE SHALL BE SIZED 4 IN. LARGER THAN THE
SUPPLY PIPE SIZE ON PIPES SIZED 4" OR LARGER.
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1
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1 nat re Date
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Project No. 24-093CM

Sheet Title:

DETAILS

Building
Engineering Public Works
Fire Traffic
SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE

SYMBOL |COUNT | THREAD | K=FACTOR DESCRIPTION NOTE
® 18 1/2" 4.9 HEAD1= VIKING VK468 WHITE RESIDENTIAL RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. on Drop
> 16 3/4" 8.0 HEAD10= RELIABLE DD80—-27 RA5692 QR ATTIC UPRIGHT 212°F. on Sprig
@ 13 1/2” 5.6 HEAD17= RELIABLE AH56 RA5626 QR ATTIC UPRIGHT 212°F. on Sprig
® 3 1/2" 5.6 HEAD4= VIKING VK300 QR BRASS UPRIGHT 200°F. on Sprig
® 38 1/2" 5.6 HEAD6= VIKING VK302 QR WHITE RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. on Drop
< 1 1” 5.6 SIDE1= VIKING VK178 QR CHROME DRY HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL 200°F.

89 = TOTAL NUMBER OF HEADS CLUBHOUSE

Sheet Number:

FP-1. 1

File Name: ETC SITE PLAN.dwg
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Hydraulic Calculation Data

Design Density: 0.10

Design Area Number: RA#1
Design Area Location: FIRST FLOOR WET WEST
Hazard/Occupancy: LIGHT HAZARD NFPA 13

Design Area: LARGEST ROOM
Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 10

System Flow: 259.11 @ TEST
System Pressure: 28,590 SAFETY FACTOR = 10.87 PSI @ 27.5%
Hose Allowance (Included): 100

Hydraulically Calculated System

company print no

for

LARGEST ROOM

with water at the rate of

at 21.679

is included in the above.

Installed By:

FP-2.0

at ETC CLUBHOUSE

Hose stream allowance of

Occupancy Classification
Commodity Classification

Maximum Storage Height

This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION

REMOTE AREA 01 - FIRST FLOOR WEST

contract no| 24-093CM
is designed to discharge at a rate of
(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of

sq ft (m2) when supplied

159.11

psi (bars) at the base of the riser

100

NFPA-13 LIGHT HAZARD (2019)

N/A
N/A

SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

dated

9/15/2025

.10

GPM (L/min)

GPM (L/min)

GPM

ROOM DESIGN METHOD 1
NFPA-13 (2019) 19.3.3.3

Hydraulic Caleulation Data

, N
71"
® —
RIDGE 6 3"—— | |
SEE BUILDING SECTION 2 ON FP-30 4R SLOPE 40 SLOFE -
@ [A: 638 sc sm
X r
. (®
RAY
LARGEST ROOM +
2ADDIMONAL = | _,
DPRNLERS | ¥
s
<
[UNPROTECTED OPENING |
©
-~
A |
| P
/ 41
/ SLOFE
/ 0P
CANOPYS TO PROJECT 5 ® ()
LESS THAN 4-0" / o
F I F A
24VDC ALARM BELL RO BULDNG FACE ol ) 7 4 %
(INSTALLED BY OTHRS) \ To LOUER ATTE| & ~ . O
® < SEFPa0 [T LA 4
PN \ & S ] W |
24 A 0=
m \ =
— -_01| | X U lu
® s e *,:j( 00}
4" DRY MAN P [ o ORN
a LEASING N
A TO UPPER ATTIC AN <! sgg&;R
6" CL52 DIP. UG : ' -
SUPPLY LINE ® o
INSTALLED BY OTHERS B53 5224 [ CPYCMANUP -
SEE FP-10 1 [$ - 10 LEVEL-2
: 4 e
I = @ I“ﬁ’
F sHowB!
S I X) OOM
v -
1-HR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED  —Hise > @
CONSTRUCTION REQUIRED FOR I
THE ENCLOSED SPACE | ¥ Hll— 0 Gy,
UNDERNEATH THE STAIRS e o7
‘@I_all
FIRE SPRINKLER 1 ©)
REER SEEDETAL| [ & L[ =Sl |f-6 ]
(F)y_onrae ® R I T 7 7T
" DRY INSPECTORS TEST |—=» ¥
DOUN FROM UPPER ATTIC
PIFED OUTSIDE TO AN CIE
APPROVED LOCATION ® o
_~ —ich
PEEIAN ‘ Oy e ®
% RAR 7
GATHERING 1 4
B4 (0 REQ)
E — g Eert s ] & It CELNG GRRED. | ()
) -~ N E o 0 10 SPRINKLERS @
() Pes ®ie O ®cre Pe ) )
STOR. s
@ ] :]’
@ 16 sqft Ly L' L
. sl_z:_?ll 5|_2:I_?II =2|_1II =2|_1II . 5"2“ :t?
80— e N OUTLINE ¢
2 \l\ ABOVE

Design Density: 0.10

Design Area: 998 SQ. FT.
Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 10

Design Area Number: RA#2
Design Area Location: FIRST FLOOR WET EAST
Hazard/Occupancy: LIGHT HAZARD NFPA 13

System Flow: 286.27 @ TEST
System Pressure: 23.945 SAFETY FACTOR = 15.40 PSI @ 39.1%
Hose Allowance (Included): 100

Hydraulically Calculated System

company print no

for

998

FP-2.0

at ETC CLUBHOUSE

This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION

REMOTE AREA 02 - FIRST FLOOR EAST

is designed to discharge at a rate of

(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of

sq ft (m2) when supplied

dated

contract no, 24-093CM

9/15/2025

.10 GPM

with water at the rate of 186.27 GPM (L/min)

at 17.293 psi (bars) at the base of the riser

Hose stream allowance of 100 GPM (L/min)

is included in the above.

Occupancy Classification ~ NFPA-13 LIGHT HAZARD (2019)

PROJECT
NORTH

A0

FIRST FLOOR WET FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2" (50.8 mm)

Maximum

$

Installed with a

Microfast Mod

Adjustable Escutcheon

Viking Residential Pendent K4.9
Sprinkler 13637 (VK468)
Technical data page 149m-—t

VIKING VK-302

QUICK RESPONSE
RECESSED PENDENT

Figure 3

1)
1-1/2” (38.1 mm)

el F—1

Minimum

s —

STANDARD COVERAGE SPRINKLER OBSTRUCTION

DISTANCE FROM SPRINKLERS
TO SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DISTANCE
OF DEFLECTOR ABOVE BOTTOM

OF OBSTRUCTION

DISTANCE FROM SPRINKLER

TO SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DISTANCE

DEFLECTOR ABOVE BOTTOM

OF OBSTRUCTION

I\AII -

"A" DIM "B" DIM
<1-0" 0"
10 to < 1'-6" 23"
1'-6" to < 2'-0" 33"
2'-0" to < 2'-6" 5"
2-6" to < 30" 73"
30" to < 3'-6" "
36" to < 4'-0" 12"
4-0" to < 4'-6" 14"
46" to < 5'-0" 164"
50" to < 5'-6" 18"
5'-6" to < 6'-0" 20"
60 to < 6'-6" 24"
6'-6" to < 7'-0" 30"
7'-0" to < 7'-6" 35"

OBST-STCOV.DWG

Installed By:

Commodity Classification

Maximum Storage Height

N/A

N/A

SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

DENSITY/AREA 1t
NFPA-13 (2019) 19.3.3.2,

19.3.3.2.3

;8_6“

-9

v
L
©
_~
Vi LN
4" STEEL DRY MAIN FROM FIRST FLOOR TO ATTIC
PIPING EXPOSED OR CONTRACTOR MAY BUILD CHASE o
© :
42" LOW WALL BELOW ROOF BELOW ROOF
GUARDRAIL™ | THROUGH WALL SCUPPER F /_
[ WITH RAIN LEADER
----- o A 1
@ K COVERED
42" LOW WAL L_\ i DECK
GUARDRAIL
RESIDENTIAL DECK WITH 42"
GUARDRAIL: NO OPENINGS
LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A 4" SPHERE;
TYP.
1 I
BEDROOM o
o R R = I SUITE T
; = °
@ B L /;8"@" ), J
cLST Il'| = — | ® L
] y
2, 2 P 2 N\
d ] d CI: d
14'.a.ln
, ,*’,é._': == |
4
HW Lipn ] o
g 42°TOW WALL dhd (0) ~ BATHRM
D A GUARDRAL P @ © © 8.0 I
‘ DINING 7Y [ T
@ K M LAUNDRY —1 ==
S v
q RAY
MANAGER APARTMENT 4 HEADS DD=10 i
~ I A:1.§gg =7 ﬁ* 140 SQFT / HEAD o ,-’QI
..... _=\,§‘ y
@ T ,Iz @ "’2 ,/© ,/I ,Q ya |
0 o © N
4 1" DRY INSP. TEST _ e
POUN FROM ATTIC D
TO FIRST FLOOR 'é o o
A CLOSE TO LIGHT,
i CLOSE TO LIGHT, VERIFY PLACEMENT
VERIFY PLACEMENT Z

O

"\\SECOND FLOOR WET FIRE SPRIN

PROJECT
NORTH

i
</ SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

OFFSET PIPE HANGER

OFFSET PIPE HANGER

(COMPOSITE WOOD JOIST) (SOLID WOOD JOIST)
RETAINER & |
NUT
—~—1"DROP
ﬁ;ﬁg@gﬁ COMPOSITE
WOOD
1" DROP —= JOIST - |=— STANDOFF
HANGER
1" X 1/2" R.C. ——w— = 1"X 1/2" R.C.
CEILING RECESSED CEILING RECESSED
SPRINKLER SPRINKLER

DOUBLE OFFSET HANGER

A

SIDE MOUNT HANGER

SIDE MOUNT STRAP
CPVC PIFE

WOOD JOIST OR BEAM

\J

INSULATION
BY OTHIisS

TENTING MATERIAL

CEILING
SRS

ATTIC / PIPE INSULATION

(INSULATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS)
UNHEATED
ATTIC

\ SPACE
Vi '"m"“"'"‘:‘x‘\\\

"TENT" AIR SPACE
KEEPING INSULATION
ABOVE PIPING

ATTIC / PIPE INSULATION
(INSULATION PROVIDED BY OTHERS)

BATT INSULATION WRAPPED AIR
TIGHT AROUND JOIST CHANNEL.
R-VALUE SHALL BE DETERMINED BY
INSULATOR BASED ON LOCATION

UNHEATED
SPACE

OPTIONAL:
PLASTIC STAPLED
AROUND JOIST
SPACE

WOOD STUD

1 HOLE STRAP HANGER

WOOD SCREW

1 HOLE STRAP

CPVC PIPE

|«—— WOOD JOIST

D

2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

WOOD SCREW

2 HOLE STRAP

CPVC PIPE

|~~—— WOOD JOIST

0

KLER PLAN

e —

Installed with a
Microfast Model F—1
Adjustable Escutcheon

1—1/2" (38.1 mm)

2" (50.8 mm) Minimum

Maximum

Figure 3
Viking Residential Pendent K4.9
Sprinkler 13637 (VK468)
Technical data page 149m-—t

VIKING VK-468
RESIDENTIAL RECESSED
PENDENT

I
83
weR S
......................................... SCOPE OF WORK Suoo
A MINIMUM DISTANCES ........ .Minimum Distance . |[. .Minimum Distance . ; % fg g <
----------------------- " gonom Bdgacl. .| from dge of Source fo . INSTALL AUTOMATIC WET FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR MULTI FAMILY DWELLING IN ERIRSRY
FROM HEAT-SOURCES - - - - - - - | - ‘}E‘efﬂi gpr-ink-le;-y I earinker P ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R 2019 EDITION AND LOCAL AUTHORITY. % z % B "5
SIDE OF OPEN OR RECESSED FIREPLACE 36" 12" (D = g ac_
FRONT OF RECESSED FIREPLACE 60" 36" G E N E RAL N OTES Z % :‘E:) ™
COAL-OR WOOD-BURNING STOVE 42" 12" 1. ALL PIPING AND SPRINKLERS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND/OR F.M. APPROVED. AND ; S .0
KITOHEN RANGE - > SHALL BE NEW AND FREE OF DEFECTS. w < NES )
(@) |
- - 2. HANGER TYPES AND SPACING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13R AND %) Y >0 S
WALL OVEN 18 2 MANUFACTURER'S LISTING. S Q 2 o
HOT AIR FLUES 18" 9 3. SPRINKLER LOCATIONS AND SPACING PER NFPA 13R AND MANUFACTURERS LISTING. e o Ow
UNINSULATED HEAT DUCTS 18" o 4. ANY AND ALL ALARM SYSTEM WIRING AND INSTALLATION IS BY OTHERS. T ] =~ b=
UNINSULATED HOT WATER PIPES > - 5. ALL DRILLING AND BORING OF HOLES SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH o — ~ <
- - THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS. DO NOT UNDER ANY ) X O =
SIDE OF CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED HOT AIR DIFFUSERS 2 12 CIRCUMSTANCES CUT OR MODIFY PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES. — Z w =
FRONT OF WALL-MOUNTED HOT AIR DIFFUSERS 36" 18" 6. INSTALLER SHALL VERIFY FINISH CEILING ELEVATION, OBSTRUCTIONS, LIGHT o o [ T %
HOT WATER HEATER OR FURNACE 6" 3" FIXTURES, CABINETS, ETC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER HEADS. (@) o <
LIGHT FXTURE 7. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED. = @] ©)
FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTION = o L 6 -3
OW - 250W 6" 3" BY OTHERS. %) N | Q &
250W - 499w 12" 6" 8. SPRINKLER PIPE SIZING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED BY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS. 'e) 2 L =
9. ITIS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY THAT IS ¥ o @ = L o
SPRINKLER HEAD DISTANCES FROM HEAT SOURCE CAPABLE OF MEETING THE MOST DEMANDING AREA. O w <5 x (A
TABLE 7.5.6.3, NFPA 13R (2019 EDITION) PROJ ECT D ETAI LS Z % ; |— —
i) L
r ; C_> o > »n |0
CEILING FAN / . Z NFPA CODE: 13R 2019 o ) = [N
'-0" DOME LIGHT 9" W o n =
3-0 OME LIG u - -l S | ©
{ 00| © SYSTEM TYPE: WET SYSTEM — w Z:' — I
{:} OO PIPE TYPE: BLAZEMASTER CPVC 0w o > '%J =
\ / e o S MAX SPRINKLER SPACING REQUIREMENTS: 16'x16' @13 GPM, 18'x18' @17 GPM (1 HEAD RM.) j Q E <5 |3
- (2]
LIGHT FIXTURE MINIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 8 BETWEEN SPRINKLERS 5 % t ©
. = 0 =53 | &
NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO MAINTAIN NOTE: SPRINKLER HEADS TO MINIMUM DESIGN DENSITY: 0.05 GPM/SQ.FT. 8 m .. g g El € _'ﬂ_)'
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 3'-0 FROM MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE é § h EI ;L: % 8 8 8
OF 3'-0 FROM FIREPLACE(S). DOMED LIGHTING, CEILING FANS OR OF 9" FROM THE FACE OF HEAT o =
SIMILAR OBSTRUCTIONS. SOURCE. N FPA & AHJ REQU | RE M ENTS a < O =
1. THE DESIGN DISCHARGE SHALL BE ALL OF THE SPRINKLERS WITHIN A SINGLE
COMPARTMENT, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF FOUR SPRINKLERS, THAT REQUIRE THE
RESIDENTIAL PENDENT SPRINKLER OBSTRUCTION GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND.
2. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS OF 55 SQ. FT. AND LESS.
DISTANCE FROM SRPINKLERS MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DISTANCE 3. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS, AND
TO SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION OF DEFLECTOR ABOVE BOTTOM PANTRIES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SQ. FT. AND HAVE WALLS AND CEILINGS
OF OBSTRUCTION SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
4. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS OR CRAWLSPACES.
LESS THAN 1 FOOT 0 5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FT. AWAY FROM CEILING FANS AND
1 FT TO LESS THAN 1 FT 6 IN. 0 SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES.
| 1FT6IN. TOLESS THAN 2 FT 1 6. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCES FROM HEAT
2FTTOLESSTHAN2FT6IN 1 SOURCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. 0P
2FTG6INTOLESS THAN 3 FT 1 7. SPRINKLER HEADS UNDER SLOPE CEILINGS TO BE MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE. Z |5
3FT TO LESS THAN 3 FT 6 IN 3 ol8
3FT 6 IN TO LESS THAN 4 FT 3 — |
4FT TOLESS THAN 4 FT 6 IN 5 CPVC FIRE SPRINKLER PIPE GUIDELINES % Z
g ﬁ .‘Sr(')NLTEgéif'i;"éAF".'FSGIFNT ; INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AN INSTALLATION THAT IS IN 100% COMPLIANCE =114
5FT 6 IN TO LESS THAN 6 FT 7 WITH THESE GUIDELINES. RESIDENTIAL DESIGN CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE G
6FT TO LESS THAN 6 FT 6IN 9 WILLFUL OR NEGLIGENT ACTIONS OF OTHER PARTIES THAT DO NOT FOLLOW THE BELOW
6 FT 6IN TO LESS THAN 7 FT 11 GUIDELINES.
7 FT OR GREATER 14 THESE GUIDELINES ARE:
« DO NOT STACK, SUPPORT, HANG EQUIPMENT, OR HANG FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE,
RESIDENTIAL HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL SPRINKLER OBSTRUCTION ESPECIALLY COMMUNICATIONS CABLE, OR OTHER MATERIAL ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER
« DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO INCOMPATIBLE SUBSTANCES, SUCH AS
DISTANCE FROM SRPINKLERS gé\)é)lgﬂéﬂ\é é#égvxg%b%%gﬁgﬂz CUTTING OILS, NON-WATER-BASED PAINTS, PACKING OILS, TRADITIONAL PIPE THREAD -
TO SIDE OF OBSTRUCTION PASTE AND DOPE, FUNGICIDES, TERMITICIDES, INSECTICIDES, DETERGENTS, BULKING &
OF OBSTRUCTION CAULKING, ADHESIVE TAPE, SOLDER FLUX, FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE (WITH SPECIAL =
CONSIDERATION FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING), AND NON-APPROVED SPRAY FOAM
LESS THAN 6 IN 1
61N TO LESS THAN 1 FT ) INSULATION MATERIALS.
« DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO EDIBLE OILS, SOLVENTS, OR GLYCOL-BASED
1 FT TO LESS THAN 1 FT 6 IN 3
1FT6IN. TO LESS THAN 2 FT 4% ANTI-FREEZE FLUIDS, o
2 ET TO LESS THAN 2 FT 6 IN 57, DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO OPEN FLAME, SOLDER, AND SOLDERING —
2 FT 6 IN TO LESS THAN 3 FT 7 FLUX.
3 FT TO LESS THAN 3 FT 6 IN 8 + DO NOT DROP, DISTORT, OR IMPACT CPVC PRODUCTS OR ALLOW OBJECTS TO BE o
3FT 6 IN TO LESS THAN 4 FT 9% DROPPED ON THEM. Z
4FTTOLESS THAN 4 FT 6 IN 10 « DO NOT HANDLE CPVC PRODUCTS WITH GLOVES CONTAMINATED WITH OILS =
4FT6INTOLESS THAN 5 FT 1% (HYDROCARBONS) OR OTHER INCOMPATIBLE MATERIALS. —
5 FT TO LESS THAN 5 FT 6IN 12V « DO NOT INJECT SYSTEM WITH M.I.C. INHIBITORS UNLESS THEY ARE LISTED IN -
5FT 6 IN TO LESS THAN 6 FT 14 COMBINATION WITH THIS SYSTEM. (£ N
oS NN O FT O e FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS NOTICE MAY CAUSE CRACKS OR FRACTURES TO DEVELOP IN 5 .
7 FT70 LESS THAN 7 FT 6 IN 1%2 CPVC PRODUCTS RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE DUE TO LEAKS OR FLOODING. THE ) o
2 PRESENCE OF ANY VISIBLE CRACKS MAY REQUIRE PARTIAL OR FULL SYSTEM —
REPLACEMENT. (ZD S
Hydraulic Calculation Data FREEZE PROTECTION - « E 0
THIS SYSTEM IS A WET SYSTEM, PRECAUTION MUST BE TAKEN TO PROTECT THE 8 '-g &1-0 n|l>Dlo
Desian Area Number: RA#3 PIPING FROM EXTREME FREEZING TEMPERATURES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF x © Z|=2|©
D 9 Areq Location: LE%/EL—Z LIVING / KITCHEN THE OWNER AND INSULATION INSTALLER TO ENSURE SUFFICIENT INSULATION IS fE <o e) c'; — 2‘ A
esign Ared Locauon. PROVIDED AND INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MAINTAIN ALL PIPING AT 40 DEG MINIMUM n |©<Z O A=<
Hazard/Occupancy: RESIDENTIAL NFPA 13 IN ALL AREAS. THE METHOD TO ACHIEVE THIS CONTROL OF TEMPERATURE SHALL BE =z L = > <| 3|5 %
Design Density: 0.10 IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL NOT BE O O < << ©| | 0a|o°
Design Area: 140 SQFT / SPRINKLER RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FREEZING PIPE OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY FREEZING PIPING. &) E = oY % Sl o
Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 4 o @) = 10 @) &
System Flow: 159.04 @ TEST AWAY E.Q. BRACE x |o©< 2. =
System Pressure: 28.847 SAFETY FACTOR = 10.93 PSI @ 27.5% Q. ~ " G
Hose Allowance (Included): 100 - F C ‘_I_S 2 @ g -
@ ,
S |8 ¢x|E w2
EL+ ~ EL+ ] 2 5| 3 8 |2
. << (&}
] [Z ] Z |
Hydraulically Calculated System i ; i ; o
o |B 5 i CONNECT WATER FLOW SWITCH
This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION HEIM a|s GENERAL AR TO ELECTRIC BELL
AR = ol |& PRODUCTS OL (BY OTHERS) 0
company print no FP-2.0 dated | 09/15/2025 3 = —]
4" TYCO RISER MANFOLD W/ = g PLUS SERIES 125 ) .
for REMOTE AREA 03 - LIVING / KITCHEN [-DRAN AND TEST E = MOUNTED AIR DRY SYSTEM m 88 - g
- 1Y !"—: . < < =17 18
at | ETC CLUBHOUSE contract no, 24-093CM 2-FLOU SUITCH = e COMPRESSOR | VOLUME:IIT GALLONS E glal |28
3-PRESSURE GAUGE (0 o BT
is designed to discharge at a rate of 10 GPM 4-8IGNS ON BODY 4" TYCO DPV-1 DRY PIFE YALVE g v, S |g |8
| _p . <q 7]
Lmin) per sq ft (m2) of floor area over a maximum area of 5-PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE -0' ©-0" _GRY. x GRV. UITH POTTER PS-10 ¢ . == £ lalg
(Lmin) per sq ft (m2) o = = 5 g
- P5-40 PRESSURE SWITCHES < | ol B | SRR
16' x 16' MAX SPACING sq ft (m2) when supplied A g ] E SlE | (e ||
I 2l a, < |© o |Z|®
with water at the rate of 59.04 GPM (L/min) 4' GROOVED BUTTERFLY E: AREEEEIEEC S
YALVE U/ TAMPER SWITCH 4 UTTERELY VALVE olal@|d|>=] > |2 |2 |2 (< a
at 20.853 psi (bars) at the base of the riser (45" 10) GRVD B v E~ ol ol ol o I = I E 5| =
. -l W/TAMPER HEAD BOX jglalelg sl gl & |2 o3 =
Hose stream allowance of 100 GPM (L/min) d | AlEAE|e « |7 [T |E|Elo
is included in the above.
- b &=
Occupancy Classification | NFPA-13 (2019) RESIDENTIAL + d» &‘g | I -+ \i\ oIHE
I_I —_
Commodity Classification N/A
Maximum Storage Height N/A WA. STATE LEVEL 3 STAMP
Installed By: SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION, INC. 2" DRAIN TO OUTSIDE \/J@ @
ﬁ o
_— / - 1 Expires] WASHINGTON STATE
6" x 4" GRVD CONCENTRIC : CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY
RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS : %] FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

. L
- HEATED SPACE ~___ HEATED SPACE SHEETROCK CEILING
ote:Minimum Uure rrior 10 rressure |esing
B TABLE 2 Note:Mini c Prior To P Testing (200 PSD
SEE SEE TABLE 2
| TABLE 1 + /2 SUPPORT ASTgP\z""z MAXIMUM SUPPORT SPACING DISTANCE szﬁéﬁzm” Ambient Temperature During Cure Period
ﬁw BRANCHLINE END LINE SPRINKLER HEAD DROP ELBOW Pipe Size 60 TO 120 Deg. F | 40 TO 59 Deg. F [0 TO 39 Deg. F
NOMINAL $IZE MAX SPACING »
/_ STSTEH PRESSURE nches mm | et - 3/4 45 MINUTES 1 1/2 HOURS 24 HOURS
I | I PlPE 6|ZE v oo | o 1" 45 MINUTES 1 1/2 HOURS 24 HOURS
N\ BRACE/ N\ BRACE/ inches < 100 psi > 100 psifg AR (I'b) 11/4" & 11/2" 1 1/2 HOURS 16 HOURS 120 HOURS
SUPPORT SUPPORT M ) 39 " *
3/4 9 6 4 (310) | ob ) zZ____ 6 HOURS 36 HOURS -
, ]u 12" 9" e wn | o m 21/2° &3 8 HOURS 72 HOURS
! o (500) 80" (24) * Solvent Cement can be applied at a temperature below 40 deg. F for 2" and larger, however the
.\ ]I/ I 1 6” 1 2” ¢ the temperature of the system must be raised to 40 deg. F or higher and allowed to cure per the aboved
4 212" (659) a0 271 recommendations prior to pressure testing. When brlnfglng cement, pépe or fittings in from the outside, be
PR M > > - . certain they are brought up to room temperature before using the 60 to 120 deg. F cure schedule.
CPVC HANGER SCHEDULE AND DETAIL I'5"-3 24 12 3 00 | 0o 30) CPVCCUREDWG

NFPA-13 (2019) 19.4.1.

f REDUCER

J\PPE SLEEVE

THRU SLAB

FIRE SUPPLY

)

U.G. PIPING (BY OTHERS)

UNDERGROUND STUB UP

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

¥ THRUST BLOCK
(PER NFPA 24)

City of Puyallup

ISSUED PERMIT

Development & Permitting Services

THE FIRE SUPPLY LINE ¢ FD.C. LINE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS. SPRINX FIRE

Joseph G. Faulkner
9491-0699-CEG Level 3
Sprinx Fire Protection, Inc.

RINFPO11LS
e P 4**%/«%0/0//2025:

/ Sﬁnatdr&

RISER—36D
Building hﬂgni g STARTS AT I'-0" AFF. INSIDE BUILDING. e ™ ™ ™
Engineering Public Works SCALE: 1/8" = 10"
= o RISER DETAIL N.T.S. resre 24-093CM
Sheet Title:
: WET SYSTEM
Sprinkler Head Schedule
Sheet Number:
Symbol | Count | Thread | K—Factor Description Note
® 18 1/2” 4.9 HEAD1= VIKING VK468 WHITE RESIDENTIAL RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. ON DROP
® 38 1/2” 5.6 HEAD6= VIKING VK302 QR WHITE RECESSED PENDENT 175°F. ON DROP — o
< 1 1” 5.6 SIDE1= VIKING VK178 QR CHROME DRY HORIZONTAL SIDEWALL 200°F.
57 = TOTAL NUMBER OF HEADS CLUBHOUSE WET SYSTEM File Name: ETC CLUBHOUSE.dwg
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Hydraulic Caleulation Data Hydraulic Caleulation Data > (O] Shoes
» RELIABLE DD&0 (&' X 40') 4:12-8:12 v o . ™ . . . 2833
@ @ @ @ » @ MINIMUM = 4-0" MAX = 6'-0" BETUEEN ) OVER FRAMING SPRINKLER SUPPLIED FROM LOUER DRY MAN] Wloop TRUSE- TOP CORD SAMMY 81G-10 SAMMY 9lG-20 Z s B8am T
@ r DEFLECTOR M"-2" BELOW RIGE Design Area Number: RA#4 Design Area Number: RA#5 | 4 ‘c"DEw'NDEm" 3" P'Ps) IDEW'NDER“" > P'PS) = z229¢8
@ Design Area Location: LOWER ATTIC DRY Design Area Location: UPPER ATTIC DRY =ty e e e P L : IN-6TRUT 2.GA ABOVE ¢ BELOU “W?)V4 2 La9° O | “”m“ 2 '-59° é <gov
/ | ‘ 2 gozord/[g)cchon(;:)% OUGHT HAZARD NFPA 13 BGZGrd/é)CCUfGnOC}; OUGHT HAZARD NFPA 13 . '-3%" L T ‘-'-lo} Pl I S RELIABLE DD80 (6 X 40) 410-810 T \rve LN NS 3/5"MnsculA6HERs [ %% - <
esign Density: esign Density: = * 2" DRY UP FROM I I [MNMIM = 40" MAX = 6'-0" BETU)EEN‘ NS & R o OP ¢ BOTTOM 04 g
: E Design Area: SPRINKLER SPECIFIC Design Area: SPRINKLER SPECIFIC | T FRST FLOOR I | |DERECTOR P EELOURGE | N .. R e L g8 o
®) et N . . ) . . ) . T (e v Il m FiG. 100 3 3/8" INI-5TRUT NUT W _ &
= " B'. oM g Number of Sprinklers in Design Area: 9 Number of Sprinklers in Design Area:9 I LN I e }3}'— = | : AL THREAD N A HG 00 36" ) v *2 - 9
A : J p MAN 8 24'-0" | X ALL THREAD ROD = >
v 'S -[ System Flow: 332.13 @ TEST System Flow: 345.63 @ TEST L T e e I A1 J ~ g i 3 < o2 |&
) TR X T DRVAN 8 - B6" AF System Pressure: 29.216 SAFETY FACTOR = 9.93 PSI @ 25.4% System Pressure: 33.625 SAFETY FACTOR = 5.45 PSI @ 14.0% J.: g A@ 1A ] N ;|7 i ;|7 ADAST R A T o e & =
0" y RS [-0" ABOVE BOTTOM OF 5CIS50R Hose Allowance (Included): 100 Hose Allowance (Included): 100 = < L Iﬁ‘-e 4 |11 X 4 P O I - 4" SPRINKLER PIFE 6 —~ % ) O =
- N a i -0 N G-0 &-0
e | [Ty s o — L e el e e smare |3 ] e |
2 ®@F = 7 # ? Hydraulically Calculated System Hydraulically Calculated System ' I BEEALAY b RSSO NN E VAN & 287 © x e 5
A6 BULLETN 055 FIG26B g~ (= IR 0r3) ' ﬁg e m S 2 T = 2 QO:
DEFLECTOR I'-I2' INDER ToP cHorp | |1 | &‘3':_ ArD?] This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION This system as shown on| SPRINX FIRE PROTECTION | [MAN @ 24 B © ®@ HMsHos & % =-=H Woop TRUES - BOTIGH CORD Z Z %) g ) Q €
o = A ! — \Iﬁ > N B .
B'-0" MAXMIM COVERAGE (Fa26) « I company printno | FP-3.0 | dated | 9/15/2025 company printno | FP-3.0 | dated | 9/15/2025 A g > : ' ) P o X ('__) -
LATERAL BRACE A SR | L3 A W RS BILLETN 056 i L . L e ANGER DETAL 1 - I E LINE or MAIN PIPE TRAPEZE HANGER DETAIL 1" - 4" PIPE oo 2 L 5
4" EDDYFLOU X 70 \ s ) for REMOTE AREA 04 - LOWER ATTIC DRY for REMOTE AREA 05 - UPPER ATTIC DRY ” g I (1)DD-80 RIGE + ey VSIQ('\JAD'\A ilfSSEEV!OESIEEL\:iI'I[\I‘oDNER, RoP & RN SAMMYSCREW SIDEWINDER OR Tolco Fig 58 S.B.B. ROD & RING © m =\ Q
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